

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25133/2007

STATE OF TAMILNADU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GUPTA EXPORTS  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 25473 of 2007
- WITH SLP(C) NO. 25473 of 2007
- WITH SLP(C) NO. 25473 of 2007
- WITH SLP(C) NO. 25473 of 2007
- WITH SLP(C) NO. 25473 of 2007
- WITH SLP(C) NO. 25473 of 2007
- WITH SLP(C) NO. 25473 of 2007
- WITH SLP(C) NO. 25473 of 2007

Date: 01/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent has pointed out that at this stage they are not required to file counter affidavit, but if so required they may file counter affidavit at the time of hearing before the Court.

List the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

)  
ar

(S.G.SHAH  
Registr