

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25133/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2007 in WA No. 412/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMILNADU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GUPTA EXPORTS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NOS. 25473, 25474, 25492, 25496 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, S.G.

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.S. Natrajan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Singhal, Adv.

Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 4th September, 2008 for final hearing.

Status quo to continue.

Parties to complete their pleadings within four weeks.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master