

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.20723-20724/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2008 in WA No.1354/2003 &
WA No.3041/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF T.NADU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GUPTA ENTERPRISES

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv. (NP)For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Natarajan, Adv.
Mr. T.V.S.R. Sreyas, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 4th September, 2008 along with S.L.P.(C)

No.25133/2007.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER