

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 17272/2008(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2008 in WA No.1300/2003
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF T.NADU REP.BY SECR.TO GOVT.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.GUPTA ENTERPRISES Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date: 17/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.S. Natarajan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Mr.Nikhil Nayyar, learned Advocate, accepts notice.

Since one of the questions arising in this petition stands referred to the larger Bench, Office is directed to place the matter on our Board after the disposal of Civil Appeal No.2421 of 2006 etc., in the case of M/s Malayagiri Sandalwood Oil Distillery Vs. Special Commnr. & Commnr. of Commercial Tax & Ors., by the larger Bench.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.25133/2007 and connected matters.

Parties to complete their pleadings in the meantime.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER