

ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25133/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/10/2007  
in WA No. 412/2003 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

STATE OF TAMILNADU &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GUPTA EXPORTS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and  
interim relief and office report)  
(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) No. 25473/2007

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25474/2007

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25492/2007

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25496/2007

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20723-20724/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2223/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3985/2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for  
c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11121/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34973/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34975/2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 24/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.Subrmonium Prasad, AAG  
                                 Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.  
                                 Mr.R.Rakesh Sharma, Adv.  
                                 Ms.R.Shase, Adv.

                                 Mr. V. G. Pragasam,Adv. (NP)

                                 Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)      Mr.V.Giri, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.  
                                 Mr.Dhanjay Baijal, Adv.  
                                 Ms.Akanksha, Adv.  
                                 Mr.K.S.Natrajan, Adv.

                                 Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar